Explosion-Proof Thermal Bi-Spectrum
Network Positioning System
Quick Start Guide
 Thermal Network Positioning System·Quick Start Guide
 ii
Legal Information
© 2022 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
About this Manual

 Thermal Network Positioning System·Quick Start Guide
 2
Explanation of model naming:
Lens focal length (mm):
25: 25 mm; 50: 50 mm
DS-2 T D 6 5 X X/XT
Hikvision front-end product
For specialized application
Thermal camera
Shape:
6: Positioning System
Max. Resolution (MP): 6: 0.3 MP
Stands for Thermal camera module component  performance
T: Accurate temperature measurement
- X X
Explosion-proof camera
X X X /X
IR Light
Optical Max. Resolution (MP):
2: 2 MP; 5:5MP
Optical camera module component  type
Software Platform
Figure 1-1 Model Explanation
Models:
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/V2, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/V2,
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/V2UHK, DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/V2CKV,
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/V2UVS, DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/V2KVO,
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/V2HUN, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/V2UHK,
DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/V2CKV, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/V2UVS,
DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/V2KVO, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/V2HUN (Main cylinder normal
without fiber)
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/W, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/W,
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/WUHK, DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/WCKV,
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/WUVS, DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/WKVO,
DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/WHUN, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/WUHK,
DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/WCKV, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/WUVS,
 Thermal Network Positioning System·Quick Start Guide
 3
DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/WKVO, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/WHUN (Main cylinder heighten
without fiber)
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/V2, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/V2,
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/V2UHK, DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/V2CKV
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/V2UVS, DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/V2KVO
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/V2HUN, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/V2UHK
DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/V2CKV, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/V2UVS
DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/V2KVO, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/V2HUN (Main cylinder normal
with fiber)
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/W, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/W,
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/WUHK, DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/WCKV,
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/WUVS, DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/WKVO,
DS-2TD6566TF-25H2LX/WHUN, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/WUHK,
DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/WCKV, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/WUVS,
DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/WKVO, DS-2TD6566TF-50H2LX/WHUN (Main cylinder heighten
with fiber)
DS-2TD6536T-9H2LX/V2, DS-2TD6566T-9H2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6536T-15H2LX/ V2,
DS-2TD6566T-15H2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6536T-25H2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6566T-25H2LX/ V2,
DS-2TD6536T-50H2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6566T-50H2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6536T-75H2LX/ V2,
DS-2TD6566T-75H2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6536T-AH2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6566T-AH2LX/ V2,
DS-2TD6536T-BH2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6566T-BH2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6536T-CH2LX/ V2,
DS-2TD6566T-CH2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6536T-DH2LX/ V2, DS-2TD6566T-DH2LX/ V2,
DS-2TD6537T-9H4LX/W, DS-2TD6567T-9H4LX/W, DS-2TD6537T-15H4LX/W,
DS-2TD6567T-15H4LX/W, DS-2TD6537T-25H4LX/W, DS-2TD6567T-25H4LX/W,
DS-2TD6537T-50H4LX/W, DS-2TD6567T-50H4LX/W, DS-2TD6537T-75H4LX/W,
DS-2TD6567T-75H4LX/W, DS-2TD6537T-AH4LX/W, DS-2TD6567T-AH4LX/W,
DS-2TD6537T-BH4LX/W, DS-2TD6567T-BH4LX/W, DS-2TD6537T-CH4LX/W,
DS-2TD6567T-CH4LX/W, DS-2TD6537T-DH4LX/W, DS-2TD6567T-DH4LX/W,
DS-2TD65AD-Q, DS-2TD65AD-W, DS-2TD65AD-E, DS-2TD65AD-R
 Thermal Network Positioning System·Quick Start Guide
 4
2 Preparation
Basic Requirement
 All the electronic operation should be strictly compliance with the electrical safety